

Ashland Business Association (ABA)

P.O. Box 510, Ashland, MA 01721 www.ashlandbusinessassociation.com info@ashlandbusinessassociation.com www.facebook.com/AshlandBusinessAssociation

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Media Contact: Cynthia Whitty ABA Publicity publicity@ashlandbusinessassociation.com 508-881-6297

Photo supplied

Metrowest Regional Business BBQ: Ashland Business Association Joins with Other Area Business Associations on August 6

ASHLAND, MA—July 16, 2019—The Ashland Business Association (ABA) will join with the Metrowest Chamber of Commerce, the Holliston Business Association and the Hopkinton Chamber of Commerce for a **Regional Summer BBQ and Networking Event**, Tuesday, August 6, 5:45 to 8 p.m., at the MetroWest YMCA Family Outdoor Center—a beautiful 122-acre property at 45 East St., Hopkinton.

The organizers anticipate that 200-250 people will attend.

This business networking event is free to organization members and their spouse/partner. Attendees must register in advance on the ABA website, <u>https://bit.ly/2XcYTyv</u>.

"This free event will allow members to socialize and network with business professionals from surrounding communities. We anticipate a great turnout!" Adam Sachs, ABA president, said. To become a business event sponsor, send a check for \$100 to the ABA, PO Box 510, Ashland, MA 01721. To pay by credit card, contact ABA treasurer Dick Bennett at 508-259-4639. Businesses will be advertised at the event and in event promotion materials.

To join the ABA, visit ashlandbusinessassociation.com/join-us.

About the Ashland Business Association

Over 130 Ashland businesses make up the Ashland Business Association (ABA). The ABA holds programs and networking events throughout the year. For more information, contact President Adam Sachs, president@ashlandbusinessassociation.com, 508-656-0503, or visit www.ashlandbusinessassociation.com.

###



(Photo/courtesy Ashland Business Association)